Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QuadraMed Corporation		07/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuadraMed Quantim Corporation	
Street Address:	12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 600	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2369196	MEDREC MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	2524949	MPISPY
Registration Number:	2480470	NCODER+
Registration Number:	2084681	QUANTIM
Registration Number:	2738362	QUANTIM
Registration Number:	2564804	SMARTID
Registration Number:	3383470	SMARTMANAGER
Registration Number:	2521428	SMARTMERGE
Registration Number:	3373522	SMARTPAL
Registration Number:	2607209	SMARTSCAN
Registration Number:	3396617	SMARTSWIPE
Registration Number:	3281028	SMART IDENTITY
Registration Number:	3668722	VACC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900196092

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0839 Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: schristoff@cooley.com, trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Susan P. Christoff, Cooley LLP
Address Line 1: 777 6th Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	175030-20000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Piascik Christoff	
Signature:	/Susan Piascik Christoff/	
Date:	07/01/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0840

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between **QuadraMed Corporation**, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190 (the "Assignor") and **QuadraMed Quantim Corporation**, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 12110 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 600, Reston, Virginia 20190 (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A (the "Assigned Registrations"), by means of an Asset Purchase Agreement and Trademark Assignment Agreement executed by the Parties on October 15, 2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm, reaffirm and record the assignment of the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

QuadraMed Corporation	QuadraMed Quantim Corporation	
By:	Ву:	
Name: David L. Piazza	Name: <u>David L. Piazza</u>	
Title: <u>CFO and Assistant Secretary</u>	Title: <u>CFO</u>	
Date: 7-1-11	Date: 7-1-11	

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
MEDREC MILLENNIUM	United States	Registered 7/18/00	Registration No. 2,369,196
MPISPY	United States	Registered 1/1/02	Registration No. 2,524,949
NCODER+	United States	Registered 8/21/01	Registration No. 2,480,470
QUANTIM	United States	Registered 7/29/97	Registration No. 2,084,681
QUANTIM	United States	Registered 7/15/03	Registration No. 2,738,362
SMARTID	United States	Registered 4/23/02	Registration No. 2,564,804
SMARTMANAGER	United States	Registered 2/12/08	Registration No. 3,383,470
SMARTMERGE	United States	Registered 12/18/01	Registration No. 2,521,428
SMARTPAL	United States	Registered 1/22/08	Registration No. 3,373,522
SMARTSCAN	United States	Registered 8/13/02	Registration No. 2,607,209
SMARTSWIPE	United States	Registered 3/11/08	Registration No. 3,396,617
SMART IDENTITY	United States	Registered 8/14/07	Registration No. 3,281,028
VACC	United States	Registered 8/18/09	Registration No. 3,668,722

79006 v1/BN

RECORDED: 07/01/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0842